

FEB 14 2025

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

In 1	the	Matter	of:
------	-----	--------	-----

)	CASE NO. 2024-00271
)	
)	
)	
)	
))))

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

In Response to the Public Service Commission's Order of December 6, 2024, William R. Johnson, and Hunter A. Branham of Johnson Law Firm, P.S.C., each of whom is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enter their appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Prater Construction, Inc. ("Prater Construction").

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Prater Construction certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and states that copies of all pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case should be electronically sent to:

William R. Johnson billy@billyjohnsonlaw.com Hunter A. Branham hunter@billyjohnsonlaw.com Johnson Law Firm, P.S.C. 229 Main Street P.O. Box 1517 Pikeville, Kentucky 41502 Telephone: (606) 437-4488 Fax: (606) 433-0598 Dated: February 14, 2025

JOHNSON LAW FIRM, PSC 229 MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 1517 PIKEVILLE, KY 41502 TELEPHONE: (606) 437-4488

BY: /s/ William R. Johnson

WILLIAM R. JOHNSON HUNTER A. BRANHAM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021, in Case No. 2020-00085, this is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on February 14th, 2025; and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

Emailed to: psced@ky.gov

/s/ William R. Johnson WILLIAM R. JOHNSON HUNTER A. BRANHAM